Date

13 Jan 1879
5 Feb 1879
1879

5 Apr 1879

26 May 1879

26 May 1879

5 June 1879

9 June 1879
23 June 1879

13 July 1879

17 July 1879
10 Nov 1879
17 Nov 1879
20 Nov 1879
21 Jan 1880
4 Feb 1880

6 Feb 1880

10 May 1880

15 May 1880

Guadalupe
Marriages
1879-1885

Groom

Domingos Jose
Espinola

document is missing
document is missing

Antonio jose de Sousa

Antonio Espinola
Bettencourt

Agostinho Correa

Antonio Correa de
mello

Antonio Fugaca de
Bettencourt

Joao de Sousa da Silva

Manuel Espinola da
Veiga

Antonio Jose Espinola

Joao de Sousa de
mello

Joao Correa de mello

Antonio Correa da
Silva

Manuel Francisco de
Miranda

Francisco Jose Medina
Manuel Jose Lobao
Jose Correa Picanco

Olimpio Norberto de
Mello

Groom's
age

28

23

38

40

29

39

22

25

35

20

25

20

28

38

56

25

25

Groom's Parents

Francisco Jose espinola &

maria Rosa

manuel Antonio de
Mendonca & maria
Joaquina

Antonio espinola
Bettencourt & maria
Constancia

Manuel Jose Machado &
Maria Joaquina do
Coracao de Jesus

Manuel Correa de mello &

Maria Candida de Sao
jose

Antonio Fugaca de
Bettencourt & Dona

Senhorinha Gil de
Bettencourt

Victoria Candida - Single

Manuel Espinola dos Anjos

& Rosa Ursula

Manuel Jose Espinola &
Dona Maria de Sao jose

Candida Julia - Single

Manuel Jose de mello &
Maria Rosa

Francisco da Silva &
Pulcheira Candida

Jose Francisco de
Miranda & Maria Rosa

Unknown Parents
Manuel Jose Lobao &
maria Joaquina

Braz Correa Pacheco &
Maria do Rosario

Joao Clestiano de Mello &

Louisa Pereira da Silva

Bride

Maria violante

Rosa Francisca
Augusta

Rosa Isabel Augusta

rosa Joaquina

violante Augusta da
Soledade

Dona Rosa Isabel Leite

Emilia Carolina
Pestana

Florencia Candida

Dona Quiteria Candida
Rosa Thomazia

Custodia Candida

Maria Augusta

Dona Custodia
Thomazia

maria Julia da
Soledade

Dona Luciana de Sao
jose

Maria Candida do
coracao de Jesus

maria Ricarda da Veiga

1

Bride's
Age

28

32

19

30

25

1
27

27

52
23
50
18
17
23
28
24

25

Bride's Parents Notes

Seferino Jose dos Santos &

violante Thomazia Groom is widow of Anna Joaquina

Domingos Ignacio & Francisca
Rosa

Bride is widow of Augusto da Luz
Manuel Correa Lobao & Rosa
Candida do coracao de jesus

Francisco Jose Espinola & maria
Candida

Joao de Sousa do Conde & Maria
Custodia de Sao Jose

Francisco Leite de Bettencourt
e Silveira & Dona anna
Michelina de Bettencourt
Groom is widow of Florencia

Serafina Candida - Single Augusta dos Santos

Matheus jose da Cunha & Dona

Maria Pacheco

Groom is widow of Dona Rosa
Candida Bride is widow of Manuel
Espinola de Bettencourt

Manuel Jose Vieira & Dona
Maria Rosa de Sao Jose
Antonio Jose Espinola & maria
Joaquina

Manuel Machado & maria
Ignacia

Francisco Jose Espinola & Anna
Joaquina

Antonio Gil da Silveira & Dona
maria Thomazia Pacheco

Bride is widow of Manuel d'avila

maria de Sao Jose - Single
Francisco Jose Espinola & Dona
Luciana de Sao Jose

Joao correa Vieira & Maria
Joaquina do Coracao de jesus
Antonio Jose espinola & maria
Rita de Bettencourt

Bride is widow of Joao Espinola
da Veiga



20 May 1880
20 May 1880

8 July 1880

15 July 1880

3 sept 1880

22 sept 1880

23 Sept 1880

7 Oct 1880

13 Oct 1880

25 Oct 1880

14 Nov 1880

12 Jan 1881

7 Feb 1881

24 Feb 1881
24 Feb 1881

27 Apr 1881

9 May 1881

9 May 1881

11 May 1881

Antonio Jose Espinola

Jacintho de Sousa da
silva

Manuel de Sousa de
mello

Matheus Correa de
mello

Manuel Sousa Silva

Bartolomeu Correa

Francisco Jose Lobao
Manuel d'avila

Antonio Jose da
Cunha

Francisco Correa de
mello

Domingos Vieira Pais

Manuel Jose Vieira

Candido Espinola
Bettencourt

Manuel Jose Espinola

Jose Machado da
Cunha

Braz Correa da Silva
Joao Espinola da Veiga
Matheus Correa de

mello

Antonio da Cunha
Pacheco

28

37

20

36

39

27

46

28

28

27

27

53

31

27

32

31

62

22

31

Antonio Jose Espinola &
Dona Maria Rita de
Bettencourt

Jose de Sousa da Silva &
Rosa do Coracao de Jesus

Victoria Candida - Single

Manuel Correa de mello &

Clara Maria de Sao Jose

Jose de Sousa de Mello &

Canna candida

Joao de Sousa Gil & rosa

Maria

Manuel Jose Lobao &
maria Joaquina

Manuel d'Avila & Candida

Julia

Francisco Jose da Cunha
& Dona Maria de Sao Jose

Manuel Correa de mello &

Delfina Candida
Domingos Vieira Pais &

dona Florencia de Sao
Jose

Francisco Jose Vieira &
anna Joaquina de
Bracamonte

Jose Espinola Medina &
Dona Maria de Sao Jose

fructuoso Jose Espinola &

Maria Joaquina de Sao
Jose

Manuel Machado da
Cunha & Rosa Vicencia

Joao Jose Bettencourt &

maria Joaquina

Matheus Jose da Silva &
Maria Clara de
Bettencourt

Manuel Jose de mello &
Maria Rosa

Antonio da Cunha de

mello Pacheco & Candida

Rosa

Dona Maria Lauriana
do coracao de Jesus

Rosa do Coracao de
jesus

Maria Augusta do
Carmo

Rosa Francisca de
Santo Antonio da
cunha

Dona Maria Barbara
Ribeiro Silva

maria Candida

Dona Custodia de Sao
Jose de Bettencourt

Maria Delfina

Dona Rosa Borges da
Cunha

Dona maria Francisca
de mello

maria Isabel Augusta
Francisca candida do
Coracao de jesus
Dona Maria Amelia

Espinola Conde

Maria Candida de Sao
Jose

Esperanca Leonor

Maria Emilia da
Soledade

maria Delfina
Maria Rosa

Dona Anna Amelia da
Gloria

40

54

15

43

16

24

19

22

30

31

18

38

22

26

34

20

47

26

21

Manuel Correa de mello & Dona
Francisca Laureana

Manuel Jose Pereira & maria do
Coracao de jesus

Antonio d'Avila Pacheco & maria
Candida do Coracao de Jesus

antonio da Cunha de Mello
Pacheco & Maria Rosa do
Coracao de jesus

Manuel da Cunha Ribeiro &
Dona carlota Isabel Sarmento
Veiga

Manuel Jose Vieira & Rosa maria
de Mello

Jose da silva de Vasconcellos &
Dona Francisca Candida de
Bettencourt

Manuel Jose Lobao Carvalho &
Maria Delfina

Pedro da cunha Borges & Dona
Maria Perpetua de Mello
Pacheco

Manuel de Sousa e Silva & Dona
Maria Francisca de mello e
Vasconcellos

Groom is widow of Maria Candida
da silva

Aniceto Jose Espinola & Rosa
Joaquina de Sao Jose

Domingos Jose Novais & Maria
Rosa de Santo Antonio

Francisco espinola de Mello &
Dona Constancia Emilia

Francisca Candida de Sao Jose -

Single

Manuel Espinola da Cruz & Dona

Francisca clara de sao Jose

Jose da cunha Dias & Maria

Antonia do Coracao de jesus

Groom is widow of Anna Custodia
de Vasconcellos Bride is widow of
Jose da cunha Dias

Jose francisco Lobao & Delfina
Candida

Antonio da Silva & maria
Joaquina

Francisco de Sousa de Mello

Pacheco & Dona Florinda de
Mello Pacheco



19 May 1881
21 May 1881
28 May 1881

9 June 1881

9 June 1881

13 June 1881

6 July 1881

28 July 1881

1881

10 Oct 1881

19 Oct 1881

19 Oct 1881

10 Nov 1881

14 Nov 1881

23 Nov 1881

23 Nov 1881

2 June 1882

5 June 1882

Manuel d'avila
Pacheco

Manuel Antonio da
Silva e Sousa
Alfredo dos santos
Cosmo d'avila de
Sousa

Jose Espinola dos
Anjos

Pedro Correa de Mello

Augusto Lucio de
Quadros

Ernesto da Silva

Manuel Antonio

Felisberto Jose de
Bettencourt

Manuel da Cunha
Pacheco

Manuel Correa da
Silva

Joao de Sousa
Bettencourt

Manuel correa da Silva
Domingos Correa

Plcanco Bettencourt

Jose da Silva de
Vasconcellos

Manuel Bettencourt

Joao Ignacio de
Bettencourt

24

26

23

16

40

37

26

19

66

26

24

16

22

26

25

25

21

24

Francisco d'avila &
Gertrudes Quiteria
Jose correa de Sousa &
Anna Thomazia

Antonio Nunes & maria
Victoria

joao d'Avila de Sousa &
Margarida Perpetua
Jose Correa Barcamonte
& Victoria do espirito
Santo

Manuel Correa de Mello &
maria Rosa

Antonio Lucio de Quadros
& Francisca Delfina dos
Ramos

Francisco da Silva &
Elasticia Candida
Francisco Jose de
Mendonca & Joaquina
Rosa

Felisberto Jose de
Bettencourt & Ruffina
Matilde de Quadros
Medina

Francisco da Cunha
pacheco & Maria Clara do
Sacramento

Gertrudes Thomazia -
Single

Candido Vieira da
Fonseca & maria Candida
do Conde

Sebastiao Correa da silva
& Dona Clara do Coracao
de Jesus

Eugracia Candida - Single
Jose da Silva da
Vasconcellos & Dona
Francisca Candida de
Bettencourt

Manuel Correa
Bettencourt & Candida
Clara de Vasconcellos
Joao Caetano da Cunha &
Dona Francisca Emilia
Neves Bettencourt

maria Emilia do
Coracao de Jesus

Dona Emilia Ermelinda
do Conde
Maria Candida

Maria Isabel Augusta

Rosa Isabel de
Bettencourt

Dona Anna Thomazia
de Bettencourt

Maria Violante da
Soledade

Rosa Ignacia

Agueda Joaquina do
Coracao de jesus

Joanna da Silva
Bettencourt

Delfina Candida
Rosa Candida da Silva

Rosa Etelvina de
Bettencourt

Custodia Augusta da
Silva Bettencourt

Dona Maria da Augusta

Bettencourt

maria Victorina do
Conde

Dorothea Candida

Dona Carlota (sp)
Ribeiro Bettencourt

3

40

21

21

17

24

43

43

23

46

21

24

16

24

21

30

19

25

15

Manuel Correa de mello & maria
Candida de Sao Jose

Jose Espinola d'attaide & Dona
Anna Thomazia do Conde

Anna Joaquina - Single
Jose Caetano & Maria de Sousa

Joao Espinola de bettencourt &
Perpetua Candida da Soledade
Ventura Jose Balieiro & Dona
Vernande Thomazia de
Bettencourt

Manuel Correa de Mendonca &
dona Joaquina de Sao Jose

Manuel Ignacio de Mendonca &
Maria Candida

Margarida Rosa & Sebastiao
Correa ( Not married)

Jose Correa de Mendonca &
Joaquina Maxima de
Bettencourt

Jose Correa Picanco & Rosa
Candida

Jose da Silva & Victoria Candida

Manuel Espinola de Bettencourt
& Dona maria Rita de
Bettencourt

Joao Espinola de Bettencourt &
Perpetua Candida da Soledade
Antonio jose de Bettencourt &
Dona Anna Gertrudes de
Bettencourt

Joaquim jose do Conde & Dona
Maria Victoria de mello

Manuel d'avila & Joaquina
Candida

Manuel da Cunha Ribeiro &
Dona Carlota Isabel Sacramento
Veiga

Groom is widow of Rosa Candida
do Coracao de jesus

Bride is widow of Boaventura
Jose da Cunha

Groom is widow of maria Rosa



25 June 1882

6 July 1882

10 July 1882
10 July 1882

11 sept 1882

11 sept 1882
4 Oct 1882

5 Oct 1882

23 Oct 1882

20 Nov 1882

27 Nov 1882

29 Jan 1883

31 Jan 1883

4 Feb 1883

2 Apr 1883

16 Apr 1883

10 May 1883

21 June 1883

Francisco de Sousa
Bettencourt

Francisco Espinola da
Cunha

Francisco de Sousa
Paulo

Manuel da Silva

Antonio da Cunha
Pacheco

Federico Lino da
Cunha Bettencourt

Manuel Espinola de
Bettencourt

Timotheo Correa
Picanco

Francisco Alves de
Bettencourt

Manuel Ignacio da
Silva

Manuel Correa da
Cunha

Manuel Espinola da
Cruz

Cosmo Alves da Cunha

Manuel de Sousa da
Silva

Jose da Cunha
Pacheco

Jose Espinola dos
Ramos

Jose de Sousa Gil

Francisco Jose dos
santos

21

14

60

29

27

26

27

21

24

44

29

42

43

22

21

23

21

23

Joao de Sousa Netto &
Francisca Candida de
Bettencourt
Boaventura Jose da
Cunha & maria Violante
da Soledade

Joao de Sousa Paulo &
Dona Rosa Victorina do
Coracao de jesus

Antonio da Silva & maria

Joaquina

Jose Caetano & Cecilia
maria de Sao Jose

Joao Caetano da cunha &

Dona Francisca Emilia
Neves Bettencourt

Jose Espinola Medina &
maria Joaquina

Rosa Joaquina - Single
Narciso Jose d'Avila

Bettencourt & Dona Anna

Joaquina de Sao Jose

Manuel Ignacio Verissimo

& maria Candida

Manuel Correa da Cunha

& Anna Joaquina

Manuel Espinola da Cruz

& Dona Francisca Clara
de Sao Jose

Manuel da cunha Pacheco

& Dona Anna de
Bettencourt e
Vasconcellos

Marcellino de Sousa da

Silva & Anna Candida de

Sao Jose

Manuel da cunha Pacheco

& Florencia Isabel

Rosa Candida do Coracao

de Jesus - Single

Custodia Emilia da
Conceicao - Single

Zeferino Jose dos Santos

& violante Thomazia de
Sousa

Senhorinha Candida
de Bettencourt

Felicidade Candida

Anna Julia da Cruz

Maria Joaquina

Violante Isabel da
Cunha

Dona rosa Francisca
Raymundo
Bettencourt

Rosa Joaquina da Silva

Maria Delfina de
Quadros

Dona Delfina
Thomazia da Cunha

Dona Caroline Isabel
da Soledade

Dona Violante
Bettencourt e Cunha

dona Maria
Bettencourt e Mello
Cruz

Dona Antonia Clara de
Sao Jose

Josephina Candida da
Cunha

Narcisa Isabel da
Cunha

Carolina Thomazia do
Coracao de Jesus

Rosa Candida

Rosa Candida de
Vasconcellos

18

50

39

35

23

23

27

25

23

16

19

25

43

17

23

20

33

19

Francisco espinola de
Bettencourt & Custodia Candida
do Coracao de Jesus

Joao JOse do Conde & Doan
Rosa de Mello Pacheco

Manuel Espinola da Cruz & Dona
Francisca clara de sao Jose

Joaquim Gil & Rosa Candida

Antonio Jose da (sp) & Florinda
de Mello Pacheco

Manuel Jose Raymundo & Dona
Francisca Gil Bettencourt
Manuel da Silva & maria
Joaquina

Thome de Sousa & rosa Delfina

Manuel Espinola da Cunha &
Dona Maria Jose Clara de
Bettencourt

Francisco Espinola da Veiga &
Maria custodia da soledade
Francisco Bettencourt Torres &
Dona Anna Victorina de
Bettencourt

Joao Correa de mello & Dona

maria Carolina do coracao de
jesus

Antonio Jose Espinola & Dona
Antonia do Sacramento

Josephina Candida - Single
Manuel Espinola da Rosa &
Narcisa Candida

Joao Jose Espinola de Mello &
maria Thomazia do Coracao de
jesus

Jose de Sousa Mendonca & Rosa
Joaquina

Joao Correa Picanco & Doan
Felicidade Candida de Sao Jose

Bride is widow of Antonio Pereira
da Cunha

Groom is widow of Rosa Joaquina
de Sao Jose

Groom is widow of maria Teresa
da Silva Cruz

Groom is widow of Dona maria da
Gloria da Cunha



9 July 1883

16 July 1883

17 sept 1883

22 Oct 1883

15 Nov 1883

18 Feb 1884
21 Feb 1884
25 Feb 1884

26 Apr 1884

28 Apr 1884

2 June 1884

29 July 1884

22 sept 1884

24 sept 1884

25 sept 1884

24 Nov 1884

26 Nov 1884

12 Jan 1885

22 Jan 1885

Manuel de Sousa da
Silva

Joao Espinola d'Aguiar

Jose Correa de
Mendonca

Joao Pacheco Lobao
Jose de Sousa da Silva

Manuel d'avila de
Mello

Manuel de Sousa de
Mello

Jose Francisco de
Miranda

Marcellino jose
espinola

Matheus Antonio da
Silva

Gaspar da Cunha Dias

Manuel Espinola da
Cunha

Manuel Ighacio da
Cunha

Joao Alvaro de
Bettencourt

JOse Espinola de

Bettencourt

Antonio Jose Espinola

Manuel Espinola de
Mello

Manuel Correa de
Mendonca

Joao de Sousa da silva

22

49

27

40

36

31

62

55

30

20

31

29

32

25

74

25

31

28

61

Marcellino de Sousa da
Silva & Anna Joaquina do
Coracao de jesus

Manuel Espinola de Aguiar

& maria Joaquina do
Coracao de Jesus

Jose Correa de Mendonca

& maria joaquina de Sao
jose
Jose Pacheco Lobao &

Francisca Candida de Sao

Jose

Manuel de Sousa da Silva
& maria Joaquina

Manuel d'avila de mello &

Francisca Candida dos
Anjos

Manuel de Sousa de Mello

& Antonia Victorina
Manuel Francisco de

Miranda & maria joaquina

Manuel Jose Espinola &
maria Joaquina Pacheco

Francisco de Sousa da

Silva & Anna Thomazia da

silva
Jose da Cunha Dias &

Maria Antonia do Coracao

de jesus

Boaventura Jose da
Cunha & maria Violante
da Soledade

Manuel Ignacio da Cunha

& maria de Mello Pacheco

Joao Alvaro de
Bettencourt & Dona
Candida gil da Silveira

Manuel espinola de Sousa

& Dona Anna de Mello
Pacheco

Francisco Jose Espinola &

Maria Candida da
Soledade

Manuel Espinola de Mello
& Rosa Delfina da Cunha

Manuel Correa de

Mendonca & Rosa Candida

do coracao de Jesus
Simao de Sousa da /silva

Anna Joaquina
Augusta

Dona Maria da Gloria
Bettencourt

Rosa Clara do Coracao
de Jesus

Joaquina thomazia
maria Amelia da Silva

Rosa Candida de Sao
Jose

Maria Candida

Anna Candida de
Bettencourt

Rosa Isabel de
Bettencourt

Joaquina Thomazia da
Silva

Anna Isabel Augusta

Rosa Francisca da
Veiga

Florinda da Gloria e
Cunha

Dona Rosa Magdalena
de Bettencourt

Dona Anna Candida

Delfina dos anjos do
Coracao de jesus

anna Augusta do
coracao de Jesus

maria Carolina da
Silva

Anna Augusta de

& Isabel de Santo Antonio Bettencourt

5

25

27

61

31

31

25

36

41

28

49

21

20

56

21

73

18

19

18

45

Manuel Antonio de Sousa & Anna Groom is widow of Josephina
Joaquina do Coracao de Jesus |Candida da Cunha

Jose de Sousa Bettencourt &
Dona Maria da Gloria
Bettencourt

Francisco Pereira & Maria Rosa

Antonio jose Espinola & maria
Joaquina
groom is widow of Maria

maria Candida - Single thomazia

Jose Francisco de Miranda &
maria Rosa de sao Jose

Francisco Espinola de Mendonca | Groom is widow of Joaquina de
& Rosa Candida Sao Jose

Joao Bettencourt de Miranda & | Groom is widow of Maria Rosa de
Custodia Candida de Sao Jose Sao Jose

Joao Correa Machado & Rosa
Joaquina de Sao Jose

Thomaz de Sousa d'Avila & Rosa
maria do Coracao de jesus

Manuel Pereira & Custodia
Violante

Manuel Espinola dos anjos &
Rosa Ursula

Manuel Jose da Cunha Pacheco
& maria de Sao Jose

Jose Correa Pestana & Dona
Genoveva Margarida da Silva
Bettencourt

Groom is widow of Dona Quiteria
de Sao Jose . Bride is widow of
Matheus do Conde Sodre

Antonio de Sousa Attaide &
maria Rosa

Francisco espinola d'Eiro &
marianna Delfina de Sao
Matheus

Manuel Antonio d'avila & Doan
maria de Sao Jose

Joao Correa da Silva & Anna
Thomazia
Manuel correa de Bettencourt &

maria Clara de Mello Pacheco Groom is widow of Rosa maria



25 Jan 1885
4 Feb 1885
12 Apr 1885
19 Apr 1885
4 May 1885
18 May 1885

18 May 1885

28 May 1885

22 June 1885

31 Aug 1885

1 Oct 1885

5 Nov 1885

9 Nov 1885

Joao Jose Picanco
Jose correa da silva

Jose d'Avila fernandes

Jose Espinola Gil
Severo Bettencourt da
silva

Matheus de
Bettencourt

Lucindo Ricardo da
Cunha

Jose Correa Espinola
Ramos

Antonio Correa de
Mendonca

Manuel Jose Espinola
de Mendonca

Manuel Correa da
Silva

Thomaz Nogueira da
Veiga

Joao jose da Silva

1

23

71

26

25

24

58

23

M1

20

25

21

Maria Josepha - Single
manuel da Silva &
Antonia Candida

Victoria Rosa - single
rosa Candida do Coracao
de Jesus - Single

Dona Anna Augusta de
Bettencourt - Single
Joao Bettencourt Pais &
Anna Joaquina

Ricardo Jose da Cunha &
Maria joaquina

Joaquim Jose Espinola
Ramos & maria Rosa de
Santo Antonio

maria Delfina - Single
Francisco Espinola de
mendonca & Rosa
Joaquina

Delfina Candida da
Trindade - Single

Manuel da cunha da Veiga

& Dona maria Thomazia
de Bettencourt

Custodia Rosa - Single

maria Carolina do
Coracao de jesus

Anna Thomazia de Sao
Jose

Anna Julia da Sao Jose

maria Candida Gil

Dona Carolina de
Bettencourt e Mello

Dona Senhorinha
Borges de Sao Jose

maria Thomazia

Dona Delfina Maxima
da Cunha

Florinda de Jesus
Mendonca

Anna Julia

Senhorinha Candida
da Silva

Quiteria Gil de
Bettencourt

Anna Julia do Coracao
de jesus

31

19

64

24

40

24

44

15

65

18

21

24

Thome Espinola de Mello &
maria de Jesus

Jose Correa de mendonca &
Dona maria de Sao Jose
Joao Jose Espinola Medina &
Dona maria do Coracao de Jesus | Groom is widow of Maria Rosa
manuel Bettencourt Gil & maria

rosa do Coracao de jesus

Joao Correa de Mello & Dona

Maria Carolina da Conceicao

Pedro da Cunha Borges & Dona

maria De Sao Jose

Groom is widow of Anna Joaquina

Maria Joaquina - Single

Manuel da Silva de Vasconcellos | Groom is widow of Anna
& Dona Delfina Maxina da Cunha| Thomazia da Silva

Maria Rosa de Mendonca - Single

groom is widow of Joaquina
Joao Jose Espinola Medina & Candida. Bride is widow of Jose
Dona maria do Coracao de Jesus |d'avila Fernandes
manuel da Silva Picanco &
Antonia Candida de Sao Jose

Estacio Correa de mello Attaide
& Quiteria Gil de Bettencourt

Quiteria Rosa - Single



